

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15070/2006

MUNINARAGE GOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMANAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Rai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Pande, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent

No.2(a) is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

List again on 15.4.2008.

(M.P.Bhadran)
Registrar

rd