

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15070/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2005 in RP No. 493/2005
and judgment and order dated 16.6.2005 in RSA No. 236/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUNINARAGE GOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMANAPPA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C Mukund, Adv.
 Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Nand Sukumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

 Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv
 Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

 Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
 Mr. Vijayanthi Girish, Adv.
 Mr. Sreenivas, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is dismissed as not
pressed.

Leave granted.

..2/-

: 2 :

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

In the meantime the parties shall maintain
status quo in respect of nature, title and possession
of the suit property.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khera]
Court Master