

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 10086/2010

MUNINARAGE GOWDA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMANAPPA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's order dt.3.6.2014 defects in the application for dismissal of appeal has not been cured. Last opportunity is granted to the respondent. Defects be cured within two weeks.

List again on 3.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar