

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 10086/2010

MUNINARAGE GOWDA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMANAPPA (D) BY LRS & ORS.
(For dismissal of Appeal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 138/2015 In C.A. No. 10086/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This application/petition were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Dr Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7 of 2015 In C.A. No. 10086 of 2010

I.A. No. 7 to be heard along with the main

matter, i.e., C.A. No. 10086 of 2010.

Contempt Petition (C) No. 138 of 2015 IN C.A. NO.
10086 OF 2010

De-tagged.

List next week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar