

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal No(s).10086/2010

MUNINARAGE GOWDA & ORS. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
LAKSHMANAPPA (D) BY LRS . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.78469/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 23-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nagmohan Das, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms.Shruti Iyer, Adv.  
Ms.Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Ms.Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms.Swati B., Adv.  
For M/s Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr.A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Ms. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr.S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.78469/2017

This is an application for early hearing.

Regard being had to the age of the appellants, we think it appropriate to direct that the matter be listed before an appropriate Bench for hearing in the week commencing from 20.11.2017.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR