

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).10086 OF 2010

MUNINARAGE GOWDA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LAKSHMANAPPA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.138 OF 2015

O R D E R

In C.A. No.10086 of 2010:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

In Contempt Petition(C) No.138 of 2015:

No order is necessary in the contempt petition, which is hereby dismissed.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI
22nd November, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10086/2010

MUNINARAGE GOWDA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMANAPPA (D) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Contempt Petition (C) No.138/2015

WITH

I.A. No.7

(Application for dismissal of appeal/revocation of leave of appeal
and preliminary objection regarding maintainability of appeal)

Date : 22-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagmohan Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.M. Chidhanadayya, Adv.
Ms. Swami Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn C.A. No.10086 of 2010:

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.

In Contempt Petition(C) No.138 of 2015:

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER
(Signed order is placed on the file)